

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No.46/2022

CrIM No. 92/2022

CrIM No. 93/2022

Nazia Kouser and others

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. H. R. Qureshi, Advocate

vs

UT of J&K and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: None

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE

ORDER

Await appearance of the respondents.

List on 29.04.2023.

In the meanwhile, status report with regard to investigation of the impugned FIR be filed.

Interim directions shall remain in operation. till next date of hearing.

**(SANJAY DHAR)
JUDGE**

Jammu
02.03.2023
Neha