

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 46/2022  
CrIM No. 92/2022  
CrIM No. 93/2022

Nazia Kouser & Ors.

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. H. R. Qureshi, Advocate vice  
Mr. M. R. Qureshi, Advocate

V/s

UT of J&K & Ors.

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Adarsh Bhagat, GA for Nos. 1 and 2.

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MA CHOWDHARY, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

16.06.2023

Respondent No. 3 is yet to be served.

Issue notice to respondent No. 3, to be executed through process  
serving agency of Munsiff court, Budhal.

List on **16.08.2023**.

In the meantime, interim direction, if any, to continue.

**(MA CHOWDHARY)  
JUDGE**

Jammu:  
16.06.2023  
Meenakshi