

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No.46/2022

Nazia Kouser & Ors.

....Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through :- None

V/s

UT of J&K & Ors.

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Bhanu Jasrotia, GA.  
Mr. Sumir Pandita, Advocate.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
07.05.2025

Vide order dated 15.04.2025 in CRM(M) No.324/2025, the said petition was directed to be listed along with this petition, as such, both the petitions are clubbed.

List along with CRM(M) No.324/2025 on 22.07.2025.

**(Rajesh Sekhri)**  
**Judge**

JAMMU  
07.05.2025  
Eva