

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No.46/2022
c/w
CRM(M) No.324/2025

Nazia Kouser & Ors.

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. M.R. Qureshi, Advocate in
CRM(M) No.46/2022.
Mr. Sumir Pandita, Advocate in
CRM(M) No.324/2025.

vs

UT of J&K & Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Bhanu Jasrotia, GA.
Mr. Sumir Pandita, Advocate in
CRM(M) No.46/2022 for R-3.
Mr. M.R. Qureshi, Advocate in
CRM(M) No.324/2025 for R-2.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

ORDER
22.07.2025

CRM(M) No.46/2022

Learned counsel for respondent No.3 seeks and is granted four weeks' time to file objections subject to the condition that learned counsel for the petitioners shall furnish copy of the petition to him.

CRM(M) No.324/2025

Learned counsel for respondent No.2 seeks and is granted four weeks' time to file objections subject to the condition that learned counsel for the petitioners shall furnish copy of the petition to him.

List on 09.09.2025.

Interim direction, if any, to continue in both the petitions till next date before the Bench.

(Rajesh Sekhri)
Judge

Jammu
22.07.2025
Eva