

Sr. No. 37

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case:- CRM(M) No. 46/2022

Nazia Kouser and others

.... Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through:- Mr. H. R. Qureshi

V/s

Union Territory of J&K and another

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Imran Rather, Advocate

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PARIHAR, JUDGE

ORDER

27.02.2026

After arguing for a while, learned counsel for the parties apprised this Court that the parties have already settled the matter by way of amicable settlement. The only issue with regard to the payment of maintenance towards the child, which, according to the husband, is being duly honoured, whereas there is a counter submission that the wife is not allowing the husband to meet the minor child.

Be that as it is, both the parties shall appear in person before this Court on **03.03.2026**.

**(SANJAY PARIHAR)
JUDGE**

**JAMMU
27.02.2026
Nikhil**